

## STATE OF TEXAS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711

Roy R. Barrera SECRETARY OF STATE

January 13, 1969

W. O. Bowers III
ASST. SECRETARY OF STATE

Honorable James C. Sewell District Judge, 13th Judicial District County Courthouse Corsicana, Texas 75110

Dear Judge Sewell:

On behalf of Governor Connally, it is with distinct pleasure and congratulations that I forward to you the enclosed commission as District Judge of the 13th Judicial District of Texas.

Please permit me to extend to you every courtesy of this office.

Sincerely yours,

ROY R. BÄRRERA Secretary of State

RRB/da Enclosure

cc: Mr. Charles Winton



## THE STATE OF TEXAS

shall come, Greetings: Know ye, that

JAMES C. SEWELL

## is hereby commissioned

DISTRICT JUDGE, 13TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF TEXAS

under the laws of the State of Jexas with all rights, privileges, and emoluments appertaining to said office. In testimony whereof, I have signed my name and caused the Seal of State to be affixed at the City of Austin, this, the 13th day of January A.D., 1969



My Conwally
GOVERNOR OF TEXAS

secretary of state